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bilitation (RSR) is being managpdby SIDBI for (Translation) revival of potentailly viable sick small scale industrial units. Sick Units to Private Sector

[English)

Enquiry into deatha of IMA cadet.

590. SHRI ANNA JOSHI: Will the PRIME
MINISTER be pleased to refertothe reply given on Novernber27m 1992toStarredOuestion No.
79 and state:

(a) whether the reports of Courtsoflnquiry in connection with the two cases of death of Cadets in Indian Military Academy have since been examined;

(b)whetherthereportsofCourtsofinquiryin .
connections with the two cases of death of Cadets in Indian Military Academy have since been examined:

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasonsfordelay and the time by which the examination of reports is likely to becompleted?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY
OF DEFENCE (SHRI MALLIKARJUN): (a) to (c). Out of IhetwoCourtsof Inquiry ordered. the report of the Inquiry inconnectionwiththe death of Gentleman Cadet AS Aulakh has been com-
pletedandfinalisd. The inquiryhasrevealedthat thcdeath of Cadet is due to SCRUB TYPHUS WITH SEPTICAEMIA and is attributable to military service. The report of the Court of Inquiry in'respect of the death of Gentleman Cadet Subject Karmakarwasexamined by the Army HO and returned with certain observa-
lions. The Court of Inquiry after compliance has ro-submittcdthe reporttothe Army HOrs. There is no delay in finalising the Court of Inquiry in these cases.

591. SHRI JAMEET SINGH BRAR: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have issuedanyguideiinesto1he StateGovemments that the sick mills/units be handed over to the private sector.

(b) if 50, the details thereQf; and

(c) the details of the sick units in Punjab which have been handed over to the prizate sJ~or50far?

THE MINISTER OF STATE INTHEMIN-
ISTRY OF INDUSTRY (DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AND DEPART-
MENT OF HEAVY INDUSTRY(SHRIMATI
KRISHNA SAHI): (a) to (c). Regarding State Government public sector enterprises it is the State Governmentthatare responsibIefornec-
essaryactiononothersickpublicsectoremer-
prise.

(English)

Public Sector Undertakings in Maharuhtra

592. SHRI DHARMANNA MONDA YVA
SADUL: WilthePRIMEMINISTER bepleased to state:

(a) whether most of the Public Sector Undertakings in Maharashtra are functioning below their normal capacity and suffering lasses every year;

(b) if so. the delails of such undertakings and Iossessufleredby each of them during each of the lasllhree years: and

(c) there aclion takenlproposedto betaken
10 revamptheirfunclioning?

